notice, for unsigned contracts in addition to the right to decide whether to accept new contracts or the annual contract renewal. 

11.0 PRICE 

11.1. For service not covered this Warranty, aservice personnel of SUNGROW will charge Nighty-five (95)USD/hour or Seventy (70) EUR/hour in working days; One 

hundred and forty-five (145)USD/hour or One hundred and five (105) EUR/hour in national holidays and weekend; the upper limited of a working day is Seven 

hundred (700)USDor Five hundred (500) EUR as well as the upper limited of a holiday is One thousand (1,000)USD or Seven hundred and fifty (750) EUR, 

including the time of travel from the closest maintenance station to the claimed device and return.